Application for CPOD Design Review

APPLICANT INFORMATION  T2rniT o+ 2025-2257

Name of Applicant: Town of Danville
Mailing Address: 49 North Wayne Street, Danville, In_ 46122
Phone: 317 745-4180 Ext 5101 Email:_wlacey@danvillein.gov

Property Owner(s) Same as Applicant

Mailing Address: Same as Applicant

Phone: Same as Applicant Email: Same as Applicant

Project Engineer/Architect: _Tom Ely, Signworks, Inc., Contractor
Address: 5370 Wst 84t Street, Indianapolis, IN 46268
Phone: 317 872-8722 Email; tom@signworksthinks.com

PROJECT INFORMATION

Location of Project: 49 North Wayne Street

Existing Use of Property: _Institutional Current Zoning:. _RU

Proposed Use of Property: __Institutional Acreage: _ 1.97

Type of Activity: New Construction _ Exterior Renovation ___ Sign _ X
Est. Project Cost:  $63,135.00 Est. Start Date: 10/2025

Documents to be included with application (1 original and 1 electronic):

L Building elevations of all elevations new and/or altered
Color samples

Photos of adjacent structures

Signage and/or lighting

List of work to be completed in numerical order

Letter of Intent describing in,detail the scope of work to be performed

Signature of Applicanf . ¢C9a____ Date:  8/18/2025
e 4 /
APPLICATION FEES
Residential $50
Residential accessory >150 sq ft $25
Commercial $150
Commercial accessory $100
Sign $50

Fee paid: — Received by: M’w Date: ¥ - 1Y - 25

PETITIONER MUST BE PRESENT FOR DRC & PC MEETINGS




Signworks, Inc. C
5370 West 84th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 b

ap@signworksthinks.com
(317) 872-8722

SignworksThinks.com Wﬂnks

SignworksThinks.com

8728722
Quote 1 1 567 SALES REP INFO QUOTE DATE
Tom Ely 03/10/2025
Vice President of Sales
. QUOTE DUE DATE
Town of Danville - EMC Monument - V2 tom@signworksthinks.com 03/10/2025
QUOTE EXPIRY DATE
03/24/2025
TERMS
50/50
REQUESTED BY CONTACT INFO
Town Of Danville Will Lacey
49 North Wayne Street wlacey@danvilleindiana.org
Danville, IN 46122
# ITEM Qry UOW UPRICE TOTAL (EXCL TAX) TAXABLE
1 EMC Monument 1 Unit  $55,399.00 $55,399.00 N

Fabricate (1) 10'w x 7'-2"h x 24"d, painted aluminum, double sided monument sign. Faces shall
included flat cut, painted aluminum, stud mount letters "TOWN OF DANVILLE" and 6' x 3', Electronic
Message Centers with 9mm LED pixel pitch and matrix of 96 x 192 with 18,432 pixels per face..

This price includes foundation, steel posts, and masonry.

6mm EMC Option: please add $ 7,195.00 to final price for 6mm EMCS with 144 x 288 matrix
and 41,472 pixels per face.

Power to within 5-feet of sign by others.

2 Instaliation/Removal 1 Unit  $7,736.00 $7,736.00 N
Equipment and labor to install (1) double sided EMC monument sign, including excavation and
concrete footing installation, and removal of existing monument sign down to ground level.

3 Permit Acquisition 1 Unit $0.00 $0.00 N
Price does not include sign permits or procurement. Should permits be required, the cost of permit
and procurement will be added to final invoice (change order).

4 Raw Materials 1 Unit $0.00 $0.00 N
Due to the customized nature of this scope of work, raw materials can not be secured until after a
contract has been awarded, final design and selections have been made and approved by the
owner/contractor. The final contract price is subject to change due to the volatile raw material and
supply chain market and pending tariffs.

PRINTED ON 03/10/2025 12:57 PM BY BP CREATED BY BP 12



QUOTE 11567, TOWN OF DANVILLE, 03/10/2025

Please make all checks payable to: Signworks,

Thes Proposal may be withdrawn f not accepted within 14 days, By signing, Client acceple the Proposal for the Project and agrees.
to these terms and any addendums, exhibits. and aftachmenis, There is @ required deposil as. specified and the balance is
due fn full on the day of instalialion unluss priot and muluanf agreed anngnmenl.s were made, In writing. In either case,
inerest will incur 1.75% per month beg on the i dale. P, s made n persan ar over the phone are
subject to & convenience fee of 3.5% of the lnlai amoun| due, unless olher arrangements are made al the ume of sale of in
pdvance. All products, services, signs. artwork, concepis, and skeiches remain the prop ol Sig Inc. until
pumam Tnecucmaanwledgmlm!mnmsmnmmwm by the Comg !'U'IMPMJWBI\D
i for use solaly wilh respect to this Project and “uniess othenwise provided, the cunpuny

shall be cmnmed the aulhor of these documents and shall retain all iaw, and athar rights,
Ine copyright. Any additonal uses will require te: prcing. The Comp wdl grant the Client 8 imiteg hicense 1o use
Ine dogumants for complotion of the curren! Project and for nf any inc tan with the Clent's use and
pancy of the com
on other prqm:ls ar for agditions 1o this Project. e:mm by agreement in writing with the Company, The rights granted to Chent are
for usage of the Final Warks in their onginal lorm only. Clenl may nol crop. distort; manipulate. reconfigure, mimic. animale. edi
axiract poions, mlnnuonnw alter the color of the le Wneu. or ctherwise create defivative works based on the Final Works.

Upon ol the S . and d upon full pay ol all fees and costs due, |hnCompanygranlsm
Chient imilad usage rights in the Final Works a5 set forth above. The Company relains all p prietary rights, including property
gwnership, intellectual property rights and Copyrights. in and to ail P inany wm and g Files, and Chent shall telurn
oll Prehminary Works and king Files in Clant's possession upon request, The G hip in any

FBT.BI‘II
mqinal mwurk mnﬂsinn Flnnl Woarks, The Clenl agrees i pay all costs of collection in the event of default of paymant and/

i p 0 aliomey fees and other collection costs. Chent agrees 1o provide any existing art
of logo rm y for the lon of the Project and i an Include standard Lme to manufaciure
andior perlarm the scape of wofk under normal i ublizing ls and Actual ion time could
differ depending on final order quantity. time submi of other dilh Ploase order andior Schedule as far in advance

&= possible. A Rish Fea shall be incurred Based on Ghent needs, The Cliant agrees that the Company shall nol ba liable for
any delays in (he delvery of products and services caused by any ac! oulside the direct control of the Company including bul
not lmited 1o: acts of God: ndumu wealher conditions, lire. tomado, wind, rain, strikes. lockouts and olher lshor difficulties:

governmenl conirols, proced: acts of suppl of malenal or labor, acls or defaulls of developers; acts or
defauls of the Client, Such delays shnl not serve as cause to cancel, amend or ish any of the req of the Client
unider Ihe terms of this Proposal, The Company does not guarantee a firm date and under no circumstances shal
the Company be held kable in any manner for such delays or bo obligated to provide or compensate the Client lor sajd dotays.
Toe Client is ivle for any -signage and slorage space (hal may be needed as a
rewn al my ueiays Pm:ng rs Imwn on he Enlire Combined Scope pmnled and are quantity dependent. Sat up charges, if
s i Clignt req) for ad) | sarvices such as storage, removal, proals, plotting,
winu Ioad eal ot do'sag i Ly andior powder coating, will be billed depending on the

of Work. Any changes made during the shop drawmg sul:mr!lnL or engineering phase may resull in additional charges.

Clignt will be billed on & time and matenal basis for any changes in scope, This includes the project nol being ready when
auf ieam members are scheduled 10 be on sile. Mdalmni Reimbursable Travel Charges will be incurred if there are add:tional
clent reg d, clieni requi andior unpl ot |rmgulm Irips due 10 circumsiances beyond our control, In the event that
e ara oonlmcl.sd to install sign p . and . o umsusr digging andfor mounbing, installing,
Ring « are ions di d or g from the removal of any exisling

signage of nmr als, this 1 is binding; . an additional cos! based on labor and mlma!s. may bo added lo
:he above cos! esumam S;nn andlor Graphic nmmul is cnrmdamd @ change in scope unless sp ized and ided
dit are sl igred & scope change. Client and nds {hat any amouni on

this: quotation for Palrmls and for Sales, Use or Privilege Taxes 15 merely an estmate and is subject to change at any lime
without notice. Sales, Use and Priviege Taxes will be calculaled and :han;nd based on [he sale, nstaliation. and delvery of

the goods and eS8 ined by any appl 9 [T ar ion. Clent accepls mmnsitnlrty for
and shall pay all Sales, Use, Priviege or onwr Thitd Purty Impe on, in with, or d by the

by Ihis quotation in addition lo the prices sat forth on Ihus du:?.lmem Fermit acquisiions, fines ar
fees atinbulable or annircabrn to 1!11: job are not i d, nor afe d, and remain the respansibility of the
Clamnt. Chiegnl i 1hat gl Products and Services pmwﬂed are sold subject 1o the 1erms of (he Express
Limited Wi A no other or g express of implied 5 applcable. We will provide s Contificate of

Insurance upon requesi The Company shall have the right to document, pholograph of otherwise record all completed designs
of instalations of the Work, and to reproduce, publsh and dLsplay such documantalion, phalographs, of records for promotionat
purpoaes, recognilion of creative il or profs . and lo be ilnd with p of tha Delvarabl
in connection with such uses. We prico each project based upon acceptance ol our standarg terms and r.om:m if you submil
your own contract to us we will review to make a delermination of acceplance, however there may be a price mncrease.

Downpayment (50.0 %)

SIGNATURE:

PRINTED ON 03/10/2025 12:57 PM BY BP CREATED BY BP

Project. The pany's Dasign Work and olher documents shall not be used by the Client; of others:

Subtotal:

Sales Tax (0%):

Total:

$31,567.50

DATE:

$63,135.00
$0.00

$63,135.00

2/2
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Lesa Ternet
f———— — ———

——————— = — e ——
From: Will Lacey
Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2025 11:58 AM
To: Lesa Ternet
Subject: Re: Town Hall Sign
Attachments: Danville_Monument_PROOF_24_V2 pdf; 11567-Town of Danville - EMC Monument - V2

(1).pdf; BRN3C2AF4AE164B_005770.pdf

See attached.

Quote

Dimensions

Current Dimension
Aer@[in the same location

p.thesams o
y ! g -
- T i .

Will Lacey

Assistant Town Manager &
Parks Director (vpa, cPRP, AFO, IMN)
Town of Danvilie



